
City Clerk 
435 Ryman 
Missoula, MT  59802 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Resolution Number 8718 
 
A resolution to levy a special assessment and tax upon all property situated within Pooled Special 
Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter and Alley Approach Bonds, Taxable Series 2023A and Tax-Exempt Series 
2023B of the City of Missoula, Montana, in the total amount of $641,100 (rounded) excluding debt 
service, to defray the cost of installing sidewalks, curbs, gutters and alley approaches.   
 
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Missoula, Montana ordered and directed the installation of 
sidewalks, curbs, gutters and alley approaches as listed in Exhibit A; and  
 
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Missoula, will issue Pooled Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter and Alley 
Approach Bonds Series Taxable Series 2023A and Tax Exempt Series 2023B in the total amount of 
$641,100 (rounded), and  
 
WHEREAS, the cost of making said improvements to be assessed against the properties within the pooled 
bonds, excluding debt service costs, amounts to the sum of $641,100 which is to be paid by the properties 
listed in Exhibit A; over a period of years according to the term of the bonds;  and  
 
WHEREAS, the properties listed in  Exhibit A  are to be assessed to defray part of the cost and expense of 
making said improvements; each lot, tract, piece, or parcel of land; and  
 
WHEREAS, the City Clerk has provided notice as prescribed in 7-12-4177 MCA and the City Council has 
conducted a public hearing on August 28, 2023, in accordance with 7-12-4178 MCA. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSOULA, 
MONTANA that to defray the cost and expense of making said improvements in Taxable Series 2023A and 
Tax-Exempt Series 2023B, the City of Missoula hereby finally levies and assesses a tax upon all property 
listed in Exhibit A in the respective principal amounts, plus annually accruing interest.   The amount of each 
partial payment of the special assessment, and the day when each such payment shall become delinquent 
is enumerated on the City Treasurer’s assessment rolls and is made a part herein by reference. 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the assessments for Taxable Series 2023A and Tax-Exempt Series 
2023B  which are listed in the City Treasurer’s assessment book are now due and payable to the City 
Treasurer of the City of Missoula, Montana and will become delinquent at 5 p.m. on November 30th and 
May 31st of each year in accordance with the official terms of the bonds until they are paid in full.  
 
 
PASSED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of August, 2023. 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED: 
 
 
 
             
Martha L. Rehbein     Jordan Hess 
City Clerk      Mayor 



GEOCODE SUID OWNER LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROPERTY ADDRESS TERM Total 
Assessment

220023210070000 1791902 SAYLER JAMES L PARKSIDE ADDITION, S23, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 149, Lot 21 - 22, &N 1' OF LOT 23 1403  VAN BUREN ST    20 3,858.75$         
220023211020000 723209 CASIO PHIL PARKSIDE ADDITION, S23, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 148, Lot 3 - 5 1408  VAN BUREN ST    20 3,781.55$         
220023211050000 1939108 BLACK GERALD PARKSIDE ADDITION, S23, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 148, Lot 10, & S2 OF 11 1434  VAN BUREN ST    20 2,423.78$         
220023211060000 2111602 KUHNLE R DAVID JR PARKSIDE ADDITION, S23, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 148, NE2 OF LOT 11 & ALL OF 12 1438  VAN BUREN ST    8 3,866.80$         
220023210110000 1703401 SHAW, SIDNEY PARKSIDE ADDITION, S23, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 149, Lot 13, &,NE1/2 OF 14 1439  VAN BUREN ST    20 6,745.09$         
220023110010000 890301 KUHNLE ROBERT DAVID JR PARKSIDE ADDITION, S23, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 150, Lot 1A, OF LOTS 1 & 2 1500  VAN BUREN ST    8 4,307.89$         
220023110020000 51709 HERZOG CRYSTAL M PARKSIDE ADDITION, S23, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 150, Lot 3, & S1/2 OF 4 1510  VAN BUREN ST    20 2,680.34$         
220014231060000 90156 MAHONEY MARGARET PARKSIDE ADDITION, S14, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 146, Lot 26 & 27 1515  VAN BUREN ST    8 2,893.13$         
220023110030000 1743956 FIELDS KRISTINA PARKSIDE ADDITION, S23, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 150, -N1/2 OF LOT 4, ALL OF 5 1520  VAN BUREN ST    20 1,879.51$         
220023110060000 2419009 REICH HENRY T PARKSIDE ADDITION, S23, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 150, Lot 10 - 11 1532  VAN BUREN ST    20 3,696.69$         
220014231040000 979653 ALARIO SAMANTHA PARKSIDE ADDITION, S14, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 146, Lot 22 & 23 1533  VAN BUREN ST    8 3,866.80$         
220014231030000 527807 LISZAK TAJ PARKSIDE ADDITION, S14, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 146, Lot 20 & 21 1537  VAN BUREN ST    20 3,858.75$         
220023110070000 6151 OBETZ, DOUGLAS PARKSIDE ADDITION, S23, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 150, FRAC OF LOTS 12 THRU 20 1550  VAN BUREN ST    20 5,331.15$         
220021433110000 1276003 STEELE, HEATHER KNOWLES ADDITION # 1, S21, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 34, N80 FT OF LOT 6 347 S 2ND ST W 20 10,095.26$       
220016104215003 417299003 SAVAS, MICHAEL CAMPFIRE COMMONS TOWNHOMES, S16, T13 N, R19 W, UNIT 3 1525 DICKENS ST 12 598.93$             
220022212050000  301303 MICHELSON WARREN A EMMONS ANN E MCWHIRK ADDITION, S22, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK HRT, Lot 1, POR 7- TRACT 1 535 E FRONT ST 20 31,260.72$       
220027303050000 367603 LEITCH TRAVIS LEITCH LEAH RESIDENCE ADDITION, S27, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 15, LOTS 1 & 2 2301 HILDA AVE 12 11,865.21$       
209305201020000 5807608 CITY OF MISSOULA MOUNTAIN SHADOWS, S05, T12 N, R19 W, BLOCK 1, Lot 2, COMMON AREA 4109 HILLVIEW WAY 8 4,937.35$         
220027316060000 750906 MATTHEWS, ELIZABETH MOUNT SENTINEL # 2, S27, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 1, LOTS 8 & 9 445 E KENT AVE 20 11,554.20$       
220023110020000 51709 HERZOG CRYSTAL M PARKSIDE ADDITION, S23, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 150, Lot 3, & S1/2 OF 4 1510 VAN BUREN ST 20 13,009.50$       
220016104085004 265704 STEVENSON MICHAEL G CAMPFIRE COMMONS TOWNHOMES, S16, T13 N, R19 W, UNIT 4 904 TURNER ST 12 2,924.19$         
220016104215003 417299003 SAVAS, MICHAEL CAMPFIRE COMMONS TOWNHOMES, S16, T13 N, R19 W, UNIT 3 1525 DICKENS ST 20 6,208.29$         
220016104085004 265704 STEVENSON MICHAEL G CAMPFIRE COMMONS TOWNHOMES, S16, T13 N, R19 W, UNIT 4 904 TURNER ST 20 29,630.68$       
220029173190000 3844306 POWELL SPENCER A & LINNEA K DALY'S ADDITION, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 35, Lot 1A 1601 S 8TH ST W 20 17,766.79$       
220021433060000 1031758 GILDER DAVID A & CLAIRE M KNOWLES ADDITION # 1, S21, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 34, Lot 1 301 S 2ND ST W 12 21,634.16$       
220016104215002 417299002 KENT, BRANNON V CAMPFIRE COMMONS TOWNHOMES, S16, T13 N, R19 W, UNIT 2 1515 DICKENS ST 20 5,068.81$         
220016104215003 417299003 SAVAS, MICHAEL CAMPFIRE COMMONS TOWNHOMES, S16, T13 N, R19 W, UNIT 3 1525 DICKENS ST 20 5,647.49$         
220016102190000 891005 WEST ADAM N & ADELHEID E SCHOOL 5 ACRE, S16, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 14, Lot W2 OF 19, All Of 20 839 TURNER ST 8 8,616.34$         
220021302030000 1407608 SLANT STREET EMPIRE BUILDERS LLC KNOWLES ADDITION # 2, S21, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 72, E 85' OF LOT 1, N 25' E 85' OF 2 707 KERN ST 20 10,273.59$       
220021302010000 86153 WOITH RUSSELL A KNOWLES ADDITION # 2, S21, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 72, FRAC OF LOTS 4 TO 7 715 KERN ST 20 25,684.44$       
220029173190000 3844306 POWELL SPENCER A & LINNEA K DALY'S ADDITION, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 35, Lot 1A 1601 S 8TH ST W 20 3,638.25$         
220021333170000 1106901 MAKI DONALD W S21, T13 N, R19 W, A PORTION IN SW4 NE4 SW4 1051 S 2ND ST W 20 4,482.76$         
220033124030000 2106607 HARTZ, HEIDI GOODWIN ADDTION, S33, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 1, Lot 10 630 FAIRVIEW AVE 8 3,411.07$         
220033311100000

5802480 FLURI EDDO FAR VIEWS HOMESITES ADDITION # 09A - LOTS 1A & 2A, S33, T13 N, R19 W, Lot 1A, 16724 SQUARE FEET 590 OVERLOOK WAY 20 23,438.04$       
220022233060000 2405502 WESTON MARK GIRARD CP HIGGINS, S22, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 20, Lot 21 - 22, N 93 1/3' 307 N HIGGINS AVE 8 9,446.04$         
220027202010000 169650 CANNALIATO CHARLES J HAMMOND ADDITION # 3, S27, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 41, SUPP-LOTS 20 & 21 200 EVANS AVE 8 3,977.28$         
220022205040000

5906992 CITY OF MISSOULA

MCWHIRK ADDITION, S22, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK HRT, Lot P, COS 3508 PARCEL 4 LESS PORTION A COS 4136 
(KIWANIS PARK) XXX E FRONT ST 20 7,164.76$         

220015312050000 1597008 MULLINS NATHAN T URLIN ADDITION, S15, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 79, Lot 4 - 5 713 N 4TH ST W A/B APT 8 3,977.28$         
220029436260000

1459607 MILLER ARTHUR MCLEOD ADDITION # 1, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 3, Lot 13, & W 12 1/2' Of Lot 12
1649 W CENTRAL AVE & 2240 
CATLIN ST 20 12,177.11$       

220033141060000
2058701 FIVE STARS LLC

BECK HOME ADDITION, S33, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 3, Lot 13 - 14, & N4 FT OF 15 & E54 1/2 FT OF 16 & 17 & E54 
1/2 FEET OF S 26 FT OF 15 2413 S HIGGINS AVE 20 77,145.24$       

Exhibit A--Pooled Special Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter and Alley Approach Bonds, Taxable Series 2023A and Tax-Exempt Series 2023B Final Assessments
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Exhibit A--Pooled Special Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter and Alley Approach Bonds, Taxable Series 2023A and Tax-Exempt Series 2023B Final Assessments

209305204030000 5808173 SPRINGER MARGARET MOUNTAIN SHADOWS, S05, T12 N, R19 W, BLOCK 5, Lot 7 915 POLARIS WAY 20 3,948.05$         

220033141060000 2058701 FIVE STARS LLC BECK HOME ADDITION, S33, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 3, Lot 13 - 14, & N4 FT OF 15 & E54 1/2 FT OF 16 & 17 & E54 
1/2 FEET OF S 26 FT OF 15

2413 S HIGGINS AVE 20 44,444.66$       

220021426080000 465504 RHEIN JONNA & LEO A KNOWLES ADDITION # 1, S21, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 23, Lot 3 317-323 S 3RD ST W 12 8,477.51$         
220029346300000 2002704 BUFORD COLTON ALWARD JESSICA ARLINE ADDITION # 2, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK J, Lot 1 - 3 1903 KEMP ST 20 44,375.62$       
220029327270000 3296501 ADKISON BENJAMIN CARLINE ADDITION - BLK 17 LOTS 13A & 16A, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 17, Lot 13A 2155 1/2 W KENT AVE 20 4,244.62$         
2093.074.0105.0000 5813336 HOWARD, RAYMOND A THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 39 6216 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0106.0000 5813349 LUBAROFF, MATTHEW G THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 31 103 RIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0107.0000 5813352 NEWELL, MARISSA H THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 27 6300 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0114.0000 3327903 SULLIVAN, SUSAN THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 25 6304 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0112.0000 3327701 SMITH, DOUGLAS G THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 22 6308 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0113.0000 3327807 NELSON, JACK I THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 24 6226 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0116.0000 3328107 STONE, COBY B THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 28 6224 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0118.0000 3328309 LINGLE, DENESE L THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 30 6220 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0119.0000 3328405 DOHERTY, DENNIS THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 32 109 RIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0120.0000 3328501 DOLD, NANCY L THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 33 115 RIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0121.0000 3328607 NURSE, FRANK M THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 34 120 RIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0122.0000 3328703 BAY, AARON THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 35 116 RIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0123.0000 3328809 BEAM, REBECCA M THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 36 112 RIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0124.0000 3328905 REIDER, ROBERT M THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 37A, OF LOTS 37A & 38A 108 RIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0125.0000 3329007 KOLENDICH, KEVIN M THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 38A, OF LOTS 37A & 38A 104 RIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0201.0000 5813512 ZIMMERMAN, PETER N RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 12, RIDGE ADDITION 124 SOUTHRIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0202.0000 5813509 JACKSON, SCOTT D RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 14, RIDGE ADDITION 120 SOUTHRIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0203.0000 5813490 TAYLOR, HEATHER STOKES RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 10, RIDGE ADDITION 6309 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0204.0000 5813487 STYGER, STANLEY C RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 6, RIDGE ADDITION 6305 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0205.0000 5813474 KINER, JACQUELINE E RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 3, RIDGE ADDITION 6303 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0206.0000 5813461 GONZALES, WANDA M RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 2, RIDGE ADDITION 6301 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0207.0000 3115700 ABECASSIS, KELLY RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 1 6215 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0208.0000 3115604 WOODGERD, GARY D THE RIDGE - LOTS 4A,8A & 9A, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 4A 104 SOUTHRIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0210.0000 3115306 HURD, MARK THE RIDGE - LOTS 4A,8A & 9A, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 8A 112 SOUTHRIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0211.0000 3115402 SCHWARTZ, MICHAEL ODOM RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 7 6307 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0212.0000 3115200 ROBINSON, BETTY JEAN THE RIDGE - LOTS 4A,8A & 9A, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 9A 114 SOUTHRIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0213.0000 3114900 JESSEN, RICHARD G RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 15 116 SOUTHRIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0214.0000 3115008 PAASCH, HANS W RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 13 122 SOUTHRIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0215.0000 3115104 MCQUILLEN, DANIEL G RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 11 6315 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0302.0000 3114708 ALVINO, CHRISTOPHER RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 17 121 SOUTHRIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0303.0000 5813432 SCHENARTS, THOMAS N RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 16, RIDGE ADDITION 119 SOUTHRIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0304.0000 5813429 MORA, NICOLE RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 18, RIDGE ADDITION 123 SOUTHRIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0305.0000 5813416 MUSKETT, GARY J RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 19, RIDGE ADDITION 125 SOUTHRIDGE DR 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0306.0000 5813403 DENT, LAWRENCE A THE RIDGE - LOTS 21A & 36A, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 21A 6321 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0308.0000 3114400 BIVINS, CHAD RIDGE THE, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 20 6319 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0115.0000 3328003 JENKINS, DUSTIN W THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 26 6302 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0117.0000 3328203 MOE, SHAWN B THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 29 6222 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
2093.074.0108.0000 5813365 SULLIVAN, SUSAN THE RIDGE TWO, S07, T12 N, R19 W, Lot 23 6306 HILLVIEW WAY 20 760.14$             
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04220029248960000 5833929 HERRING JACOB A OGDEN ADDITION, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 74, Lot 12, & W 15' OF 11 2245 S 07TH ST W   20 3,862.46$     
04220029248300000 5905509 CAMPFIRE WESTERN MONTANA DALY'S ADDITION # 2, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 78, Lot 38, & HALF OF ALLEY ADJACENT & HALF OF 

VAC SCHILLING STREET
2200 S 10TH ST W   20 282.12$        

04220029226290000 1391004 DAVIS NICK DALY'S ADDITION # 2 - BLK 79  & CAR LINE ADD BLKS 79 & 82, S29, T13 N, R19 W, Lot C, 5968 SQUARE 
FEET

2215 S 10TH ST W   20 3,862.46$     

04220029227930000 22706 SMITH ALLISON DALY'S ADDITION # 2, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 79, Lot 12 - 13, 7000 SQUARE FEET, & VAC ALLEY ADJ 2231 S 10TH ST W   20 3,768.43$     

04220029227950000 2412905 MAIER CAROLYN DALY'S ADDITION # 2, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 79, Lot 14 - 16, 10500 SQUARE FEET, & VAC ALLEY ADJ 2251 S 10TH ST W   20 3,862.46$     

04220029215550000 5855263 TERRY KAREN L CARLINE ADDITION, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 83, Lot 17 - 18 2245 S 12TH ST W   20 3,862.46$     
04220029247720000 2469000 PATEL RONUK RM COBBAN ORCHARD HOMES, S29, T13 N, R19 W, Lot 2, COS 5732 1001  EATON ST    20 3,862.46$     
04220029248450000 786307 SEWELL ROBERT J III DALYS ADDN #2 BLK 78, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 78, Lot 17A, 5568 SQUARE FEET, OF LOTS 17-19 1104  EATON ST    20 6,400.65$     

04220029247210000 1028500 MCCONNELL NATHANIEL S RANGITSCH ADDITION, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 7, Lot 10, N 59' 1111  EATON ST    20 3,096.39$     
04220029247170000 342901 KATO JESSICA L MICHELSON ADDITION, S29, T13 N, R19 W, Lot 10A 1145  EATON ST    20 3,862.46$     
04220029227980000 2420906 WATKINS JEFFREY DALE DALY'S ADDITION # 2, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 79, Lot 17 - 19, 10500 SQUARE FEET, & VAC ALLEY ADJ 1200  EATON ST    20 2,652.51$     

04220029226180000 2063802 EKB LLC DALY'S ADDITION # 2 - BLK 79  & CAR LINE ADD BLKS 79 & 82, S29, T13 N, R19 W, Lot 18, 14021 
SQUARE FEET

1224  EATON ST    20 965.01$        

04220029227020000 3913300 GALLAGHER THOMAS P CARLINE ADDITION, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 82, Lot 19A 1310  EATON ST    20 2,814.70$     
04220029227010000 1190106 GALLAGHER THOMAS P CARLINE ADDITION, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 82, Lot 20A 1320  EATON ST    20 3,862.46$     
04220029215010000 2191400 HOFFMAN TRAVIS CARLINE ADDITION, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 83, Lot 19A, COS 5111 1430  EATON ST    20 3,862.46$     
04220029248800000 1280602 COONEY JAMES P JR OGDEN ADDITION, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 74, Lot 13 - 14, N 50' OF LOT 13, N 50' W 25' OF 14 910  EATON ST    20 3,045.50$     

04220029248790000 1552008 LARSEN MICHAEL A OGDEN ADDITION, S29, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 74, Lot 13 - 14, S 80' OF 13 & S 80' W 25' OF 14 920  EATON ST    20 4,241.03$     
04220029247770000 788801 GREEN DOUGLAS L RM COBBAN ORCHARD HOMES, S29, T13 N, R19 W, Lot 1, COS 5732 IN NW4 989  EATON ST    20 3,862.46$     
04220029226260000 3944807 DAHLSEID JOANNA DALY'S ADDITION # 2 - BLK 79  & CAR LINE ADD BLKS 79 & 82, S29, T13 N, R19 W, Lot 26, 3318 SQUARE 

FEET
1329  LINNEA LN    20 789.36$        

04220029226010000 3942303 DUNN MICHAEL P DALY'S ADDITION # 2 - BLK 79  & CAR LINE ADD BLKS 79 & 82, S29, T13 N, R19 W, Lot 1, 2703 SQUARE 
FEET

1336  LINNEA LN    20 775.90$        

04220028209050000 781509 UNDERCLIFF PROPERTIES LLC SOUTH MISSOULA, S28, T13 N, R19 W, BLOCK 93, Lot 24A, 4379 SQUARE FEET, NW4 201 KNOWLES ST 20 28,306.28$   
$641,100.00Assessment Total
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